

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES.

| Approximate Quantities. | | Description of Work. | Rate. | Amount. |
|-------------------------|--------------|--|----------|-------------|
| | | | \$ cts. | \$ cts. |
| 100 | Acres. | Clearing..... per acre. | 20 00 | 2,000 |
| 50 | do | Close cutting..... do | 40 00 | 2,000 |
| 200 | do | Grubbing (including side ditches and off-take drains)..... do | 150 00 | 30,000 |
| 240,000 | C. yards. | Solid rock excavation (line cuttings)..... per c. yd. | 2 75 | 660,000 |
| 10,000 | do | Loose do do..... do | 1 75 | 17,500 |
| 1,000,000 | do | Earth excavation (including borrowing)..... do | 0 35 | 350,000 |
| 10,000 | do | Excavation in off-take ditches beyond railway limits..... do | 0 35 | 3,500 |
| 60,000 | Lin. feet. | Under-drains..... per 100 l. ft. | 25 00 | 15,000 |
| 4 spans | 100ft. clear | Howe truss bridge..... per span. | 5,000 00 | 20,000 |
| 2 | do | do..... do | 3,600 00 | 7,200 |
| 6 | do | do..... do | 2,400 00 | 14,400 |
| 6 | do | do..... do | 1,200 00 | 7,200 |
| 9,000 | C. yards. | Crib-work in abutments and piers of bridges (including timber and stone filling)..... per c. yd. | 4 00 | 36,000 |
| 2,000 | do | Rip-rap..... do | 4 00 | 8,000 |
| 5,300 | Lin. feet. | Piles driven..... per l. ft. | 0 50 | 2,650 |
| 14,000 | do | Timber, 16 inches by 12 inches, stringers in trestle-bridges and culverts..... do | 0 60 | 8,400 |
| 96,000 | do | Timber, 12 inches square, in trestle-bridges, culverts and cattle-guards..... do | 0 45 | 43,200 |
| 4,000 | do | Timber, 12 inches by 6 inches, in work..... do | 0 23 | 920 |
| 45,000 | do | do 9 do 8 do do..... do | 0 20 | 9,000 |
| 28,000 | do | do 9 do 6 do do..... do | 0 18 | 5,040 |
| 11,000 | Feet B.M. | Hemlock or spruce plank, in work..... per 1,000 B.M. | 40 00 | 440 |
| 32,000 | do | Pine plank, in work..... do | 45 00 | 1,440 |
| 4,000 | do | Hardwood plank, in work..... do | 100 00 | 400 |
| 49,000 | Lbs. | Wrought iron, including bolts, spikes, straps, &c., in work..... per lb. | 0 16 | 7,840 |
| 10,000 | do | Cast iron..... do | 0 14 | 1,400 |
| 210,000 | No. | Ties..... per tie. | 0 27 | 56,700 |
| 112 | Miles. | Track-laying..... per mile. | 250 00 | 28,000 |
| 180,000 | C. yards. | Ballasting..... per c. yd. | 0 50 | 90,000 |
| 24 | | Points and crossings..... laying each | 40 00 | 960 |
| Total amount..... | | | | \$1,429,190 |

And in case this Tender shall be accepted, the undersigned holds himself ready to enter into contract for the due execution and completion of the work, or so much thereof as may be required, and to comply with the 115th clause, of the Specification, with regard to the money deposit, and offers as sureties for the carrying out of all the conditions, as well as for the due fulfilment of the contract, the two persons who have signed their names to this Tender for that purpose.

Actual Signature, Occupations and Residences of Parties Tendering. (Signed) JOHN CARROLL, Contractor, Toronto.

Signatures and Residences of Securities. do THOMAS W. COOPER, Merchant, Toronto. do P. BOYLE, Publisher, Toronto.

Dated at Toronto, the nineteenth day of May, 1876.